CEILI CHAMPIONS

UNDER 8 MIXED WALLS OF LIMERICK

2022
2023
2024

McAleer VIC
McAleer VIC
McAleer VIC

UNDER 10 GIRLS 4 HAND

1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1984
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998=
1998=
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004=
2004=
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016

O’Brien Studio NSW
O’Brien Studio NSW
Ransley Studio NSW
Ransley Studio NSW
Cosgriff School VIC
Cosgriff School VIC
Ransley Studio NSW
O’Brien Studio NSW
Ransley Studio NSW
Cosgriff School VIC
Kerry School SA
Halloran Studio NSW
Doyle School SA
Carrick School VIC
Kerry School SA
Cosgriff School VIC
Rabusin School VIC
O’Connor School VIC
Ayres School VIC
Halloran Studio NSW
Halloran Studio NSW
Ayres School VIC
Cosgriff School VIC
Halloran Studio NSW
Crocker School QLD
Walton Studio NSW
Simpson School ACT
Currie Studio NSW
Scoil Rince Aisling NSW
Scoil Rince Aisling NSW
Halloran Studio NSW
Halloran Studio NSW
Halloran Studio NSW
Howe SA

Halloran G NSW
Halloran F NSW
Simpson Academy ACT
Halloran School NSW
Rabusin School VIC
Halloran NSW
Halloran NSW
Halloran NSW
Halloran NSW
McAleer VIC
Halloran : NSW

Dwyer-Whelan New South Wales

Scoil Ard Rince QLD
McAleer VIC

UNDER 10 MIXED WALLS OF LIMERICK

2022
2023
2024

McAleer VIC
McAleer VIC
McAleer VIC

UNDER 10 MIXED 4 HAND

1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990=
1990=
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2022
2023
2024

Walton Studio NSW
O’Brien Studio NSW
Walton Studio NSW
Ayres School VIC
Murphy School SA
Ayres School VIC
Ayres School VIC
Currie Studio NSW
Currie Studio NSW
Currie Studio NSW
Cosgriff School VIC
Cosgriff School VIC
Scoil Rince Aisling NSW
Cosgriff School VIC
Cosgriff School VIC
Howe SA

Rabusin VIC

Rabusin VIC

Rabusin VIC

Walton Studio NSW
Walton Studio NSW
Maher-Hamilton NSW
Cosgriff School VIC
Rabusin School VIC
Halloran School NSW
Walton NSW

Halloran NSW

Walton NSW

McAleer VIC

WA Academy WA
McAleer VIC

McAleer VIC

Halloran NSW

Maher NSW
Melbourne Academy VIC
Christine Ayres VIC
Halloran NSW

The Academy : WA
Higgins Academy NSW
Fiona-Gaye Moore NSW

UNDER 10 GIRLS 8 HAND

1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004=
2004=
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2022
2023
2024

Walton Studio NSW
Ransley Studio NSW
Cosgriff School VIC
Halloran Studio NSW
Doyle School SA
Cosgriff School VIC
Cosgriff School VIC
Walton Studio NSW
Cosgriff School VIC
Cosgriff School VIC
Cosgriff School VIC
Cosgriff School VIC
Cosgriff School VIC
Cosgriff School VIC
Halloran Studio NSW
Cosgriff School VIC
Murphy School SA
Walton Studio NSW
Scoil Rince Aisling NSW
Halloran Studio NSW
Halloran Studio NSW
Halloran Studio NSW
Halloran Studio NSW
Halloran NSW
Halloran C NSW
Halloran A NSW
Cosgriff School VIC
Halloran School NSW
McAleer School VIC
Halloran NSW
Cosgriff School VIC
Halloran NSW

Miller SA

Halloran NSW
Halloran NSW

Scoil Ard Rince QLD
Scoil Ard Rince QLD
McAleer School VIC
Halloran NSW
Walker/Kick,Qld
McAleer VIC
Halloran : NSW
McAleer VIC
McAleer VIC



2017 McAleer VIC
2018 McAleer VIC
2019 McAleer VIC
2022 The Academy : WA
2023 McAleer VIC
2024 McAleer VIC

UNDER 10 MIXED 8 HAND UNDER 12 GIRLS 4 HAND UNDER 12 MIXED 4 HAND

1985 Walton Studio NSW 1970 Cosgriff School VIC 1980= Cosgriff School VIC
1986 Walton Studio NSW 1971 O’Brien Studio NSW 1980= Currie Studio NSW
1987 Cosgriff School VIC 1972 Ransley Studio NSW 1981 Currie Studio NSW
1988 Cosgriff School VIC 1973 Phelan School VIC 1982 Currie Studio NSW
1989 Ayres School VIC 1974 Cosgriff School VIC 1983 Cosgriff School VIC
1990 Ayres School VIC 1975 Cosgriff School VIC 1984 Cosgriff School VIC
1991 Ayres School VIC 1976 Ransley Studio NSW 1985 Walton Studio NSW
1992 Ayres School VIC 1977 Ransley Studio NSW 1986 Kerry School SA
1993 Cosgriff School VIC 1978 O’Brien Studio NSW 1987 Walton Studio NSW
1994 Cosgriff School VIC 1979= Lynagh School QLD 1988= Doyle School SA
1995 Cosgriff School VIC 1979= Ransley Studio NSW 1988= Currie Studio NSW
1996 Cosgriff School VIC 1979= O’Brien Studio NSW 1989 Doyle School SA
1997 Rabusin School VIC 1980= Adelaide Academy SA 1990 Ayres School VIC
1998 Rabusin School VIC 1980= Ransley Studio NSW 1991 Ayres School VIC
1999 Rabusin School VIC 1980= Walton Studio NSW 1992 Cosgriff School VIC
2000 Rabusin School VIC 1981 Cosgriff School VIC 1993 Cosgriff School VIC
2001 Rabusin School VIC 1982 Halloran Studio NSW 1994 Ayres School VIC
2002 Walton Studio NSW 1983 Doyle School SA 1995 Ayres School VIC
2003= Halloran NSW 1984 Halloran Studio NSW 1996 Ayres School VIC
2003= Rabusin VIC 1985 Newry Studio SA 1997 Ayres School VIC
2004 Halloran NSW 1986 Cosgriff School VIC 1998 Miller School SA
2005 Simpson Academy ACT 1987 Cosgriff School VIC 1999 Cosgriff School VIC
2006 Rabusin School VIC 1988 Cosgriff School VIC 2000 Currie Studio NSW
2007 Halloran School NSW 1989 Cosgriff School VIC 2001 Scoil Rince Aisling NSW
2008 Cosgriff School VIC 1990 Cosgriff School VIC 2002 Scoil Rince Aisling NSW
2009 Halloran NSW 1991 Cosgriff School VIC 2003 Mulcahy School VIC
2010 Cosgriff School VIC 1992 Walton Studio NSW 2004 Rabusin School VIC
2011 McAleer VIC 1993 Cosgriff School VIC 2005 Halloran School NSW
2012 Cosgriff School VIC 1994 Ayres School VIC 2006 Halloran School NSW
2013 Cosgriff School VIC 1995 Scoil Rince Aisling NSW 2007 Halloran School NSW
2014 Halloran NSW 1996 Halloran Studio NSW 2008 Scoil Rince Aisling NSW
2015 Halloran NSW 1997 Currie Studio NSW 2009 Gregory ACT
2016= Cosgriff School VIC 1998 Cosgriff School VIC 2010 Halloran NSW
2016= Halloran NSW 1999 Dwyer-Whelan NSW 2011 Cosgriff School VIC
2016= Melbourne Academy VIC 2000 Simpson ACT 2012 Cosgriff School VIC
2017 Keady-Upton WA 2001 Halloran Studio NSW 2013 McAleer VIC
2018 The Academy/Keady UptonWA 2002 Maher School NSW 2014 McAleer VIC
2019 Miller SA 2003 Rabusin School VIC 2015 Halloran NSW
2022 The Academy WA 2004 Maher Hamilton School NSW 2016 Halloran NSW
2023 Kennedy NSW 2005 Halloran Studio NSW 2017 Cosgriff School VIC
2024 McAleer VIC 2006 Halloran Studio NSW 2018 Halloran NSW

2007 Halloran School NSW 2019 Halloran NSW

2008 McAleer VIC 2022 The Academy WA

2009 Rabusin VIC 2023 Eireann Academy QLD

2010 McAleer VIC 2024 The Academy WA

2011 Kavanagh WA
2012 McAleer VIC



UNDER 12 GIRLS 8 HAND

1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012

Ransley Studio NSW
Ransley Studio NSW
Ransley Studio NSW
Ransley Studio NSW
Ransley Studio NSW
Cosgriff School VIC
Ransley Studio NSW
Ransley Studio NSW
Ransley Studio NSW
Ransley Studio NSW
Ransley Studio NSW
Ransley Studio NSW
Ransley Studio NSW
Chase Academy QLD
Adelaide Academy SA
Cosgriff School VIC
Cosgriff School VIC
Cosgriff School VIC
Cosgriff School VIC
Cosgriff School VIC
Walton Studio NSW
Ayres School VIC
Halloran Studio NSW
Ayres School VIC
Ayres School VIC
Cosgriff School VIC
Currie Studio NSW
Currie Studio NSW
WA Academy WA
Halloran Studio NSW
Simpson ACT
Halloran Studio NSW
Rabusin School VIC
Rabusin VIC

Maher Hamilton NSW
Halloran Studio NSW
Halloran Studio NSW
Halloran School NSW
McAleer VIC
McAleer VIC

Scoil Ard Rince QLD
Halloran NSW
Cosgriff School VIC

2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2022
2023
2024

Miller SA
Halloran NSW
Miller SA
Miller SA
McAleer VIC
McAleer VIC
McAleer VIC
Halloran NSW
Halloran NSW
McAleer VIC

UNDER 12 MIXED 8 HAND

1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2022
2023
2024

Cosgriff School VIC
O’Brien Studio NSW
Walton Studio NSW
Walton Studio NSW
Ayres School VIC
Ayres School VIC
Ayres School VIC
Currie Studio NSW
Cosgriff School VIC
Ayres School VIC
Cosgriff School VIC
Ayres School VIC
Cosgriff School VIC
Ayres School VIC
Dwyer/Whelan NSW
Cosgriff School VIC
Mulcahy School VIC
Rabusin School VIC
Rabusin School VIC
Rabusin VIC

Scoil Ard Rince QLD
Scoil Ard Rince QLD
Rabusin School VIC
Cosgriff School VIC

Scoil Rince Aisling NSW

Gregory ACT

Simpson Academy ACT

Walton NSW
Cosgriff School VIC
McAleer VIC
Halloran NSW
McAleer VIC
Halloran NSW
Cosgriff School VIC
Miller SA

Halloran NSW

The Academy WA
Scoil Ard Rince QLD
Cox Academy NSW

UNDER 12 OWN CHOR GIRLS 3 HAND REEL

1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2022

Cosgriff School VIC
Ransley Studio NSW
Ransley Studio NSW
Ransley Studio NSW
Currie Studio NSW
Ransley Studio NSW
Halloran Studio NSW
Halloran Studio NSW
Newry Studio SA
Cosgriff School VIC
Dwyer/Whelan NSW
Currie Studio NSW
Walton Studio NSW
Walton Studio NSW
Currie Studio NSW
Walton Studio NSW
Ayres School VIC
Dwyer/Whelan NSW
Walton Studio NSW
Currie Studio NSW
Currie Studio NSW
Simpson ACT

Scoil Rince Aisling NSW
Halloran Studio NSW
Walton Studio NSW
Rabusin School VIC
Scoil Rince Kilmurray VIC
Rabusin School VIC
Rabusin School VIC
Walton School NSW
Cosgriff School VIC
Halloran NSW
Simpson Academy ACT
Cosgriff School VIC
Simpson ACT
McAleer VIC
McAleer VIC

Scoil Rince Ni Ceide-Upton WA
McAleer VIC
Halloran NSW
McAleer VIC
McAleer VIC

The Academy WA



2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2022
2023
2024

Miller SA
Halloran NSW
Halloran NSW
McAleer VIC
Halloran NSW
McAleer VIC
McAleer VIC

The Academy WA
Halloran NSW
Halloran NSW

UNDER 12 OWN CHOR MIXED 3 HAND REEL

1992
1993
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2002
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2022
2023=
2023=
2024

Currie Studio NSW
Currie Studio NSW
Cosgriff School VIC
Cosgriff School VIC
Dwyer/Whelan NSW
Scoil Rince Aisling NSW
Dwyer-Whelan NSW
Scoil Rince Aisling NSW
Scoil Rince Aisling NSW
Rabusin School VIC
Mulcahy School VIC
Rabusin School VIC
Simpson School ACT
Scoil Rince Aisling NSW
Simpson ACT

Simpson Academy ACT
Cosgriff School VIC
Cosgriff School VIC
McAleer VIC

Christine Ayres VIC
Cosgriff School VIC
Halloran NSW
Keady-Upton WA
Melbourne Academy VIC
McAleer VIC

The Academy WA

Scoil Ard Rince QLD
Higgins Academy NSW
The Academy WA

UNDER 15 GIRLS 4 HAND

1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978

Geraldine O’Shea Academy NSW
Cosgriff School VIC

Ransley Studio NSW

O’Brien Studio NSW

Cosgriff School VIC

Cosgriff School VIC

Noonan School VIC

Ransley Studio NSW

Ransley Studio NSW

JUNIOR FIGURE DANCE

1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992=
1992=
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003

Cosgriff School VIC
Cosgriff School VIC
Cosgriff School VIC
Cosgriff School VIC
Cosgriff School VIC
Cosgriff School VIC
Cosgriff School VIC
Cosgriff School VIC
Cosgriff School VIC
Ayres School VIC
Cosgriff School VIC
Cosgriff School VIC
Cosgriff School VIC
Cosgriff School VIC
Cosgriff School VIC
Cosgriff School VIC
Cosgriff School VIC
Cosgriff School VIC
Adelaide Academy SA
Cosgriff School VIC
Cosgriff School VIC

UNDER 15 MIXED 4 HAND

1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992

Chase Academy QLD
O’Brien Studio NSW
Ayres School VIC
Cosgriff School VIC
Walton Studio NSW
Walton Studio NSW
Ayres School VIC
Currie Studio NSW
Dempsey School VIC

2023
2024

The Academy WA
Halloran NSW

JUNIOR FIGURE DANCE

2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2022
2023
2024

Watkins Academy QLD
Watkins Academy QLD
Cosgriff School VIC
Cosgriff School VIC
Cosgriff School VIC
Christine Ayres VIC
Cosgriff School VIC
Cosgriff School VIC
McAleer VIC

McAleer VIC

McAleer VIC

Christine Ayres VIC
Christine Ayres VIC
McAleer VIC

McAleer VIC

The Academy/Keady Upton WA
The Academy WA
McAleer VIC

McAleer VIC

UNDER 15 GIRLS REEL IN COUPLES

1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995

Cosgriff School VIC
Currie Studio NSW
Ayres School VIC
Dempsey School VIC
QIA/Watson QLD
Cosgriff School VIC
Walton Studio NSW
Walton Studio NSW
Walton Studio NSW



1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2022
2023
2024

Ransley Studio NSW
Ransley Studio NSW
Ransley Studio NSW
Currie Studio NSW
Currie Studio NSW
Halloran Studio NSW
Halloran Studio NSW
Halloran Studio NSW
Cosgriff School VIC
Ayres School VIC
Cosgriff School VIC
Cosgriff School VIC
Ayres School VIC.
Cosgriff School VIC
Cosgriff School VIC
Cosgriff School VIC
Chase Academy QLD
Ayres School VIC
Walton Studio NSW
Currie Studio NSW
Currie Studio NSW
Simpson Academy ACT
Maher School NSW
Joyce Studio WA
Mulcahy School VIC
Liz Gregory Academy ACT
Scoil Rince Aisling NSW
Rabusin School VIC
Cosgriff School VIC
Rabusin VIC

Halloran NSW
Halloran NSW
McAleer VIC

Scoil Rince Ni Ceide-Upton WA

Miller SA

Halloran NSW
Halloran NSW
McAleer VIC
Keady-Upton WA
Christine Ayres VIC
Halloran NSW
McAleer VIC
McAleer VIC
McAleer VIC

UNDER 15 GIRLS 8 HAND

1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984

Ransley Studio NSW
Ransley Studio NSW
Ransley Studio NSW
Ransley Studio NSW
Walton Studio NSW
Walton Studio NSW
Cosgriff School VIC

1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2022
2023
2024

Currie Studio NSW
Currie Studio NSW
Currie Studio NSW
Ayres School VIC

Ayres School VIC
Ayres School VIC
Mulcahy School VIC

Liz Gregory Academy ACT
Dwyer-Whelan NSW
Scoil Rince Aisling NSW
Simpson Academy ACT
Gregory Academy ACT
Scoil Ard Rince QLD
Rabusin School VIC
Rabusin School VIC
Scoil Rince Aisling NSW
Walton NSW

Aisling NSW
Currie-Henderson NSW
Liz Gregory

WA Academy WA
Cosgriff School VIC
McAleer VIC

Christine Ayres VIC
Christine Ayres VIC
Cosgriff School VIC
Cosgriff School VIC
Lynagh QLD

Lynagh QLD

McAleer VIC

UNDER 16 GIRLS 6 HAND

1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003

Cosgriff School VIC
Ayres School VIC
Cosgriff School VIC
Walton Studio NSW
Currie Studio NSW
Walton Studio NSW
Cosgriff School VIC
Currie Studio NSW
Currie Studio NSW
Currie Studio NSW
Dwyer-Whelan NSW
Joyce Studio WA
Joyce Studio WA
Mulcahy VIC

UNDER 15 MIXED 8 HAND

1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990

Ayres School VIC
Chase Academy QLD
Ayres School VIC
Cosgriff School VIC
Currie Studio NSW
Walton Studio NSW
Walton Studio NSW

1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2022
2023
2024

Scoil Rince Aisling NSW
Walton Studio NSW
Scoil Rince Aisling NSW
Scoil Rince Aisling NSW
Dwyer-Whelan NSW
Simpson ACT

Simpson ACT

Rabusin VIC

Christine Ayres VIC
Creer-Harvey NSW
Scoil Rince Aisling NSW
Scoil Rince Aisling NSW
Aisling NSW

Christine Ayres VIC
Scoil Ard Rince QLD
Scoil Rince Ni Ceide-Upton WA
McAleer VIC

Cosgriff School VIC
Cosgriff School VIC
Cosgriff School VIC
Keady-Upton WA
McAleer VIC

The Academy/Keady Upton WA
Halloran NSW

McAleer VIC

McAleer VIC

UNDER 16 MIXED 6 HAND

1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003

Currie Studio NSW
Walton Studio NSW
Dempsey School VIC
Currie Studio NSW
Doyle School SA

Currie Studio NSW
Ayres School VIC

Ayres School VIC

Ayres School VIC

Scoil Rince Aisling NSW
Scoil Rince Aisling NSW
Scoil Rince Aisling NSW
Scoil Rince Aisling NSW
Simpson ACT

UNDER 15 MIXED REEL IN COUPLES

1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998

Ayres School VIC
Ayres School VIC
Ayres School VIC
Ayres School VIC
Currie Studio NSW
Cosgriff School VIC
Ayres School VIC



1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2022
2023
2024

Halloran Studio NSW
Cosgriff School VIC
Ayres School VIC
Cosgriff School VIC
Cosgriff School VIC
Cosgriff School VIC
Cosgriff School VIC
Cosgriff School VIC
Cosgriff School VIC
Cosgriff School VIC
Cosgriff School VIC
Ayres School VIC
Walton Studio NSW
Cosgriff School VIC
Currie Studio NSW
Cosgriff School VIC
Joyce Studio WA
Joyce Studio WA
Mulcahy VIC
Gregory ACT

Scoil Rince Aisling NSW
Halloran School VIC
Rabusin School VIC
McAleer VIC
Halloran NSW
Cosgriff School VIC
Scoil Ard Rince QLD
McAleer VIC

Miller SA

Halloran NSW
Halloran NSW
Halloran NSW
McAleer VIC
McAleer VIC
Christine Ayres VIC
McAleer VIC
McAleer VIC
McAleer VIC

1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004

2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011

2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2022
2023
2024

Ayres School VIC
Currie Studio NSW
Ayres School VIC
Currie Studio NSW
Ayres School VIC
Ayres School VIC
Ayres School VIC
Cosgriff School VIC
Dwyer-Whelan NSW
Dwyer-Whelan NSW
Dwyer-Whelan NSW
Dwyer-Whelan NSW
Simpson ACT

Liz Gregory ACT
Scoil Rince Aisling NSW
Rabusin School VIC
Rabusin School VIC
Scoil Rince Aisling NSW
Aisling NSW
Simpson Academy ACT
Christine Ayres VIC
Christine Ayres VIC
Walker/Kick QLD
Cosgriff School VIC
McAleer VIC
Christine Ayres VIC
Halloran NSW
Christine Ayres VIC
Cosgriff School VIC
Christine Ayres VIC
Cosgriff School VIC
Miller SA

1999
2000
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2022
2023
2024

Mulcahy School VIC
Dwyer-Whelan NSW
Janice Currie Studio NSW
Simpson ACT

Simpson ACT

Christine Ayres VIC
Christine Ayres VIC
McAleer School VIC
McAleer VIC

Walton NSW

Halloran NSW
Mulcahy-Hayes VIC
Miller School SA
Fiona-Gaye Moore NSW
Cosgriff School VIC

Scoil Rince Creer NSW
Liz Gregory Academy ACT
Christine Ayres VIC
Halloran NSW

Halloran NSW

Scoil Rince Ni Kelly TAS
Scoil Rince Ni Kelly TAS
Scoil Rince Ni Kelly TAS

INTERMEDIATE FIGURE DANCE

1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2022
2023
2024

Cosgriff School VIC
Ayres School VIC
Ayres School VIC
Cosgriff School VIC
Cosgriff School VIC
Currie Studio NSW
Cosgriff School VIC
Cosgriff School VIC
Joyce Studio WA
Cosgriff School VIC
Cosgriff School VIC
Christine Ayres VIC
Simpson School ACT
Christine Ayres VIC
Cosgriff School VIC
Christine Ayres VIC
Christine Ayres VIC
Christine Ayres VIC
Simpson ACT
Christine Ayres VIC
McAleer VIC
McAleer VIC
Christine Ayres VIC
Christine Ayres VIC
Melbourne Academy VIC
McAleer VIC
McAleer VIC
McAleer VIC
McAleer VIC



UNDER 18 GIRLS 4 HAND

2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2022
2023
2024

Halloran NSW

Scoil Ard Rince QLD

Cosgriff School VIC

Scoil Rince Ni Ceide-Upton WA
Halloran NSW

McAleer VIC

Cosgriff School VIC

The Academy / Keady Upton WA
Christine Ayres VIC

Halloran NSW

Scoil Rince Ni Kelly TAS
McAleer VIC

UNDER 18 MIXED 4 HAND

2017
2018
2019
2022
2023
2024

Halloran NSW

Halloran NSW

Scoil Rince Kilmurray VIC
Cosgriff School VIC
Brosnan Adacemy NSW
Brosnan Adacemy NSW

OPEN AGE GIRLS 4 HAND

1974
1975

1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002

Ransley Studio NSW
Ransley Studio NSW
Cosgriff School VIC
Noonan School VIC
Cosgriff School VIC
Cosgriff School VIC
Adelaide Academy SA
Ransley Studio NSW
Ransley Studio NSW
Walton Studio NSW
Halloran Studio NSW
Ayres School VIC
Halloran Studio NSW
Halloran Studio NSW
Ayres School VIC
Cosgriff School VIC
Cosgriff School VIC
Ayres School VIC
Ayres School VIC
Ayres School VIC
Ayres School VIC
Cosgriff School VIC
Ayres School VIC
Cosgriff School VIC
Ayres School VIC
Cosgriff School VIC
Ayres School VIC
Christine Ayres School VIC
Janice Currie Studio NSW
Halloran Studio NSW

UNDER 18 GIRLS 8 HAND

2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2022
2023
2024

Scoil Ard Rince QLD
Cosgriff School VIC
McAleer VIC
Cosgriff School VIC
Christine Ayres VIC
Scoil Ard Rince QLD
Cosgriff School VIC
McAleer VIC
McAleer VIC
Scoil Ard Rince QLD
McAleer VIC
McAleer VIC

UNDER 18 MIXED 8 HAND

2017 Cosgriff School VIC

2018 QIA Dancers,Qld

2019 Crocker QLD

2022 Halloran NSW

2023 Miller SA

2024 Brosnan Academy NSW
OPEN AGE MIXED 4 HAND

1979 Noonan School VIC

1980 Cosgriff School VIC

1981 Cosgriff School VIC

1982 Cosgriff School VIC

1983 Cosgriff School VIC

1984 Cosgriff School VIC

1985 Cosgriff School VIC

1986 Cosgriff School VIC

1987 Ayres School VIC

1988 Cosgriff School VIC

1989 Currie Studio NSW

1990 Ayres School VIC

1991 Cosgriff School VIC

1992 Currie Studio NSW

1993 Ayres School VIC

1994 Ayres School VIC

1995 Ayres School VIC

1996 Ayres School VIC

1997 Ayres School VIC

1998 Ayres School VIC

1999 Ayres School VIC

2000 Currie Studio NSW

2001 Janice Currie Studio NSW

2002 Janice Currie Studio NSW

2003 Aisling NSW

2004 Dwyer-Whelan NSW

2005 Scoil Rince Aisling NSW

2006 Miller School SA

2007 Scoil Ard Rince QLD

2008 Christine Ayres VIC

OPEN AGE OWN CHOR GIRLS 4 HAND

1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982=
1982=
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001

Ransley Studio NSW
Ransley Studio NSW
Noonan School VIC
Ransley Studio NSW
Ransley Studio NSW
Cosgriff School VIC
Noonan School VIC
Adelaide Academy SA
Adelaide Academy SA
Adelaide Academy SA
QIA/Cunningham QLD
Cosgriff School VIC
Melbourne Academy VIC
O’Connor/Melbourne Acad. VIC
Cosgriff School VIC
Ayres School VIC

Ayres School VIC

Ayres School VIC
Cosgriff School VIC
Ayres School VIC

Ayres School VIC

Ayres School VIC

Ayres School VIC

Ayres School VIC

Ayres School VIC

Currie Studio NSW
Currie Studio NSW
Currie Studio NSW
Currie Studio NSW
Christine Ayres School VIC



2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2022
2023
2024

Mulcahy VIC

Halloran Studio NSW
Janice Currie Academy NSW
Walton School NSW
Halloran School NSW
Christine Ayres VIC
Christine Ayres VIC
Halloran NSW

McAleer VIC

McAleer VIC

McAleer VIC

McAleer VIC

Liz Gregory Academy ACT
Halloran NSW
Keady-Upton WA
McAleer VIC

Christine Ayres VIC

The Academy WA
McAleer VIC

Cosgriff VIC

OPEN AGE GIRLS 8 HAND

1973
1974
1975
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007

Cosgriff School VIC
Cosgriff School VIC
Ransley Studio NSW
Noonan School VIC
Ransley Studio NSW
Ransley Studio NSW
Cosgriff School VIC
Cosgriff School VIC
Cosgriff School VIC

Kerry School SA

Halloran Studio NSW
Walton Studio NSW
Ayres School VIC

Ayres School VIC

Ayres School VIC
Cosgriff School VIC

Ayres School VIC

Ayres School VIC

Ayres School VIC
Cosgriff School VIC
Cosgriff School VIC

Ayres School VIC

Ayres School VIC

Currie Studio NSW
Cosgriff School VIC
Christine Ayres School VIC
Janice Currie Studio NSW
Christine Ayres VIC
Rabusin VIC

Janice Currie Academy NSW
Christine Ayres VIC
Janice Currie Academy NSW

2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2022
2023
2024

OPEN AGE
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004=
2004=
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014

Simpson ACT
Walton NSW
Simpson ACT
Halloran NSW
Walton NSW
Halloran NSW
Halloran NSW
Halloran NSW
Christine Ayres VIC
Christine Ayres VIC
Simpson ACT

The Academy WA
Christine Ayres VIC
Halloran NSW

MIXED 8 HAND
Cosgriff School VIC
O’Connor School VIC
Ayres School VIC
Ayres School VIC
Cosgriff School VIC
Currie Studio NSW
Cosgriff School VIC
Cosgriff School VIC
Ayres School VIC
Cosgriff School VIC
Ayres School VIC
Cosgriff School VIC
Currie Studio NSW
Ayres School VIC
Ayres School VIC
Ayres School VIC
Christine Ayres School VIC
Christine Ayres School VIC
Christine Ayres School VIC
Watkins QLD
Janice Currie Studio NSW
Dwyer-Whelan NSW
Scoil Rince Aisling NSW
Christine Ayres VIC
Janice Currie Academy NSW
Christine Ayres VIC
Scoil Ard Rince QLD
Rabusin VIC
Simpson ACT
Christine Ayres VIC
Christine Ayres VIC
Christine Ayres VIC

2002
2003
2004
2005=
2005=
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2022
2023=
2023=
2024

Janice Currie Studio NSW
Currie Studio NSW

Chase Academy QLD
Adelaide Academy SA
Janice Currie Academy NSW
Janice Currie Studio NSW
Janice Currie Academy NSW
Christine Ayres VIC

Howe SA

Scoil Rince Kilmurray VIC
Howe SA

Mulcahy-Hayes VIC
Christine Ayres VIC

Cosgriff School VIC

Christine Ayres VIC

Halloran NSW

Kavanagh WA

The Academy / Keady Upton WA
Halloran NSW

McAleer VIC

The Academy WA

McAleer VIC

The Academy WA

OPEN AGE OWN CHOR MIXED 4 HAND

1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019

Cosgriff School VIC

Doyle School SA

Cosgriff School VIC

Ayres School VIC

Ayres School VIC

Currie Studio NSW

Ayres School VIC

Currie Studio NSW
Watkins QLD

Christine Ayres School VIC
WA Academy WA

WA Academy WA
Dwyer-Whelan NSW
Dwyer-Whelan NSW
Cosgriff School VIC
Watkins Academy QLD
Christine Ayres VIC

Scoil Rince Kilmurray VIC
Christine Ayres VIC
Walton NSW

Watkins QLD

Christine Ayres School VIC
Walton NSW

Walton NSW

Cosgriff School VIC
Keady-Upton WA
Christine Ayres School VIC
The Academy/Keady Upton WA



2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2022
2023
2024

Christine Ayres VIC
Halloran NSW
Christine Ayres VIC
Christine Ayres VIC
Christine Ayres VIC
McAleer VIC
Halloran NSW
Halloran NSW
McAleer VIC
Christine Ayres VIC
McAleer VIC
Christine Ayres VIC
Christine Ayres VIC
Christine Ayres VIC
Christine Ayres VIC

SENIOR FIGURE DANCE

1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1979
1980
1981
1991
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994

Ransley Studio NSW
Cosgriff School VIC
Ransley Studio NSW
Ransley Studio NSW
Ransley Studio NSW
Ransley Studio NSW
Ransley Studio NSW
Ransley Studio NSW
Ransley Studio NSW
Ransley Studio NSW
Ransley Studio NSW
Noonan School VIC
Ransley Studio NSW
Ransley Studio NSW
Ransley Studio NSW
Cosgriff School VIC
Cosgriff School VIC
Cosgriff School VIC
Kerry School SA
Currie NSW

Walton Studio NSW
Ayres School VIC
Ayres School VIC
Ayres School VIC
Cosgriff School VIC
Ayres School VIC
Ayres School VIC
Ayres School VIC

2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2022
2023
2024

Christine Ayres VIC
Christine Ayres VIC
Christine Ayres VIC
Christine Ayres VIC
Christine Ayres VIC
Christine Ayres VIC
Christine Ayres VIC
Christine Ayres VIC

SENIOR FIGURE DANCE

1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2022
2023
2024

Cosgriff School VIC
Cosgriff School VIC

Ayres School VIC

Ayres School VIC

Currie Studio NSW
Cosgriff School VIC
Christine Ayres School VIC
Christine Ayres School VIC
Currie Studio NSW

Currie Studio NSW
Simpson Academy ACT
Simpson Academy ACT
Janice Currie Academy NSW
Christine Ayres VIC
Simpson ACT

Simpson Academy ACT
Simpson ACT

Christine Ayres VIC
McAleer VIC

McAleer VIC

Christine Ayres VIC
Christine Ayres VIC
Christine Ayres VIC
Christine Ayres VIC
McAleer VIC

The Academy WA
Christine Ayres VIC

Melbourne Academy VIC

2022
2023
2024

DANCE DRAMA

1978
1979
1980
1981
1982=
1982=
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990

The Academy WA
Christine Ayres School VIC
Christine Ayres VIC

Ransley Studio NSW

O'Brien Studio NSW
Ransley Studio NSW
O'Brien Studio NSW
Chase QLD

O'Brien Studio NSW
Adelaide Academy SA
Walton Studio NSW
Cosgriff School VIC
Janice Currie Academy NSW
Adelaide Academy SA
Cosgriff School VIC
Ayres School VIC



